

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	700,000.00	700,000.00	1,928,000.00	1,928,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	066018	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	88,581	15.00	1,328,715.00	10.00	885,810.00
7A	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	CY	6,000	12.00	72,000.00	6.00	36,000.00
8	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	6,079	5.00	30,395.00	2.00	12,158.00
9	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	3,372	6.50	21,918.00	4.00	13,488.00
10	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	19,950	3.00	59,850.00	2.00	39,900.00
11	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	SQFT	5,411	25.00	135,275.00	2.00	10,822.00
12	153213	REMOVE CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (SLOPE LINING)	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	153114	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.20' MAX)	SQFT	16,924	3.00	50,772.00	0.50	8,462.00
14	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	30	450.00	13,500.00	650.00	19,500.00
14A	204031	TRANSPLANT PALM TREE	EA	18	750.00	13,500.00	1,800.00	32,400.00
15	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY (BOX)	EA	1	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00
16	869043	REMOVE PULL BOX	EA	8	175.00	1,400.00	250.00	2,000.00
17	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	26	220.00	5,720.00	100.00	2,600.00
18	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	990	4.00	3,960.00	6.00	5,940.00
19	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	50	600.00	30,000.00	800.00	40,000.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	21	900.00	18,900.00	900.00	18,900.00
21	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	869042	ADJUST PULL BOX	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00
23	151286	SALVAGE SIGN STRUCTURE (PRIVATE)	EA	1	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ROADWAY)	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
26	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	17,126	1.30	22,263.80	0.50	8,563.00
27	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	267	6.00	1,602.00	1.50	400.50
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	30,700	45.00	1,381,500.00	39.00	1,197,300.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
29	390126	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	15,500	50.00	775,000.00	56.00	868,000.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	23	350.00	8,050.00	900.00	20,700.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	37,820	35.00	1,323,700.00	20.00	756,400.00
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	23,150	12.00	277,800.00	9.00	208,350.00
33	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	25,926	15.00	388,890.00	11.00	285,186.00
34	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,800	10.00	18,000.00	4.00	7,200.00
35	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	29,724	5.00	148,620.00	3.00	89,172.00
36	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	49	1,500.00	73,500.00	650.00	31,850.00
37	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,200	8.00	25,600.00	5.00	16,000.00
38	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	7,051	9.00	63,459.00	6.00	42,306.00
39	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	29,898	6.50	194,337.00	7.00	209,286.00
39A	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE BLANKET)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
40	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	103	8.00	824.00	32.00	3,296.00
41	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
42	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	480	80.00	38,400.00	58.00	27,840.00
43	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,523	90.00	137,070.00	72.00	109,656.00
44	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,849	100.00	184,900.00	74.50	137,750.50
45	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	430	120.00	51,600.00	97.00	41,710.00
46	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	135.00	45,900.00	99.00	33,660.00
47	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251, MH 252, AND MH 254, )	EA	17	2,300.00	39,100.00	5,500.00	93,500.00
48	017102	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227 AND JS 231)	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	7,800.00	70,200.00
49	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE)(RCFC&WCDS TS303)	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
50	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC&WCDS CB 100)	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	144,000.00
51	000003	PARKWAY DRAIN WITH LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD LD 201)	SQFT	1,630	300.00	489,000.00	35.00	57,050.00
52	016801	DRYWELL (WITH LOCAL DEPRESSION RCFC&WCD LD 201)	EA	10	10,000.00	100,000.00	23,000.00	230,000.00
53	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (RCP/CMP CONNECTION)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
54	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE COLLAR)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,350.00	4,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
55	000003	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	50	200.00	10,000.00	78.00	3,900.00
56	000003	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	37	250.00	9,250.00	90.00	3,330.00
57	000003	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER	LF	1,595	12.00	19,140.00	20.00	31,900.00
58	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (RESET LINES)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
59	720106	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD A)	CY	572	150.00	85,800.00	100.00	57,200.00
60	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (REINFORCED)(PWC STD 601-1)	SQFT	285	20.00	5,700.00	40.00	11,400.00
61	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL (PWC STD 618-1)	SQFT	1,484	45.00	66,780.00	55.00	81,620.00
62	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (TYPE B11-51)	LF	356	80.00	28,480.00	40.00	14,240.00
63	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & HWY 111)	LS	1	56,000.00	56,000.00	65,730.00	65,730.00
64	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & VISTA GRANDE)	LS	1	97,000.00	97,000.00	130,200.00	130,200.00
65	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & WESTWARD HO)	LS	1	157,000.00	157,000.00	161,700.00	161,700.00
66	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & MILES)	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	186,375.00	186,375.00
67	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & FRED WARING)	LS	1	126,000.00	126,000.00	155,400.00	155,400.00
68	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & COUNTRY CLUB)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	173,985.00	173,985.00
69	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & PEBBLE BEACH)	LS	1	151,000.00	151,000.00	161,300.00	161,300.00
70	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & INDIO)	LS	1	79,000.00	79,000.00	89,975.00	89,975.00
71	991045	INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEM (TRAFFIC SIGNALS)	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	90,900.00	90,900.00
72	860401	LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & FIESTA DR)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
73	860401	LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & PALM CIRCLE)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	13,300.00	13,300.00
74	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	76,974	1.00	76,974.00	0.35	26,940.90
75	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	23,927	1.25	29,908.75	0.45	10,767.15
76	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,685	2.00	23,370.00	0.65	7,595.25
77	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12")	LF	9,480	3.00	28,440.00	0.50	4,740.00
78	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,224	3.00	9,672.00	2.50	8,060.00
79	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	6,439	0.70	4,507.30	0.50	3,219.50
80	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	732	1.25	915.00	2.00	1,464.00
81	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	181	250.00	45,250.00	235.00	42,535.00
82	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	73	60.00	4,380.00	100.00	7,300.00
83	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	78	110.00	8,580.00	225.00	17,550.00
84	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) (BLUE SOLAR POWERED LED)	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	100.00	800.00
85	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	3,340	40.00	133,600.00	9.00	30,060.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
86	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2,561	45.00	115,245.00	50.00	128,050.00
87	490603(S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,536	80.00	202,880.00	85.00	215,560.00
88	490620(S)	108" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,152	1,250.00	1,440,000.00	1,200.00	1,382,400.00
89	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	232	400.00	92,800.00	225.00	52,200.00
90	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,811	600.00	2,886,600.00	435.00	2,092,785.00
91	510509(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN PAVING) (BRIDGE)	SQFT	3,444	15.00	51,660.00	10.00	34,440.00
92	520102 (S-F-P)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,849,000	1.00	1,849,000.00	0.90	1,664,100.00
93	500001(S-P)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	420,000.00	420,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00
94	519095(S-P)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	246	200.00	49,200.00	190.00	46,740.00
95	750501 (S-F-P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	3,480	5.00	17,400.00	5.50	19,140.00
96	833142(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) (BRIDGE)	LF	1,060	150.00	159,000.00	200.00	212,000.00
97	000003(S-F)	108" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (8 GAUGE)	EA	12	7,500.00	90,000.00	15,000.00	180,000.00
98	721430(F)	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	936	300.00	280,800.00	250.00	234,000.00
99	750505 (S-F-P)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
100	000003 (S-F-P)	METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	1,037	225.00	233,325.00	400.00	414,800.00
101	839521 (S-F-P)	CABLE RAILING	LF	81	40.00	3,240.00	50.00	4,050.00
102	000003(S-F)	BRIDGE LIGHTING AND PULL BOXES	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00
102A	000003(S-P)	GAS LINE CASING AND SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
102B	000003(S-F)	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM AND SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
102C	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>19,306,617.85</b>		<b>17,166,857.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule - Indio Water Main				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
103	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	7,122	55.00	391,710.00	66.00	470,052.00
104	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	786	70.00	55,020.00	95.00	74,670.00
105	000003	18" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,172.00	7,032.00
106	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	16	5,000.00	80,000.00	4,175.00	66,800.00
107	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,877.00	13,754.00
108	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	533.00	533.00
109	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	3,196.00	6,392.00
110	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,196.00	3,196.00
111	000003	18" X 12" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,663.00	5,326.00
112	000003	24" X 18" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,326.00	5,326.00
113	000003	12" R.W. DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE	EA	5	2,100.00	10,500.00	1,704.00	8,520.00
114	000003	24" BLIND FLANGE	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	320.00	1,280.00
115	000003	18" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
116	000003	18" X 12" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
117	000003	24" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,983.00	2,983.00
118	000003	24" X 18" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,983.00	2,983.00
119	000003	2" AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,568.00	17,840.00
120	000003	6" BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	5	1,300.00	6,500.00	3,142.00	15,710.00
121	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	991	45.00	44,595.00	47.50	47,072.50
122	000003	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,142.00	3,142.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>638,925.00</b>		<b>756,019.50</b>

**Alternate 2 Bid Schedule - CVWD Sewer**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
123	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE (VCP)	LF	620	60.00	37,200.00	285.00	176,700.00
124	719200	SEWER MANHOLE (60" MANHOLE)	EA	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	30,000.00	90,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>58,200.00</b>		<b>266,700.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 3 Bid Schedule - CVWD Water				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
125	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	LF	4,638	80.00	371,040.00	94.00	435,972.00
126	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE, EPOXY LINED AND COATED	EA	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,790.00	47,530.00
127	000003	24" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,577.00	6,308.00
128	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,468.00	5,468.00
129	000003	24" - 11.25 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,577.00	9,462.00
130	000003	2" AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,522.00	7,044.00
131	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	LF	67	40.00	2,680.00	47.00	3,149.00
132	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE, EPOXY LINED AND COATED	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,682.00	3,364.00
133	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	900.00	900.00	526.00	526.00
134	000003	12" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	315.00	315.00
135	000003	12" - 90 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	315.00	315.00
136	000003	12" CAPS	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	105.00	210.00
<b>ALTERNATE 3 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>436,320.00</b>		<b>519,663.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 4 Bid Schedule - CVWD Liftstation Mitigation				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
137	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	126	4.00	504.00	6.00	756.00
	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	LF	16	75.00	1,200.00	85.00	1,360.00
138		(8' MASONRY WALL)						
139	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	20	4.00	80.00	2.00	40.00
140	000003	REMOVE WOOD TIES AND FILL ODOR CONTROL BED	LS	1	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
141	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	2	450.00	900.00	650.00	1,300.00
142	518009	ACCESS GATE (16' WIDE GATE PIER PLANS)	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
143	518009	ACCESS GATE (3' WIDE PEDESTRIAN GATE PIER PLANS)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
144	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (REINFORCED)	LF	64	200.00	12,800.00	100.00	6,400.00
145	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4	45.00	180.00	20.00	80.00
146	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4	75.00	300.00	38.00	152.00
147	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
	800402	CHAIN LINC FENCE (TYPE CL-8, SLATTED)	LF	46	40.00	1,840.00	65.00	2,990.00
148		(BARBED WIRE AND MAN GATE)						
149	066572	SIGN PANEL(S)	EA	1	50.00	50.00	150.00	150.00
150	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LS	1	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
151	000003	CONSTRUCT ODOR SCRUBBER	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
152	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE PAD (4' X 8')	SQFT	32	5.00	160.00	38.00	1,216.00
153	000003	3/4" PVC WATERLINE	LF	32	10.00	320.00	16.00	512.00
154	000003	3/4" PVC CONDUIT W/2 #12 & #12G	LF	60	5.00	300.00	44.00	2,640.00
155	000003	3/4" PVC CONDUIT W/8 #14 & #12G	LF	60	6.00	360.00	47.00	2,820.00
156	000003	3" ABS	LF	85	5.00	425.00	18.00	1,530.00
<b>ALTERNATE 4 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>42,919.00</b>		<b>126,196.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 5 Bid Schedule - IID Underground Distribution System				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Yeager Skanska Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
157	000003	UNDERGROUND DISTURBUTION SYSTEM	LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	133,000.00	133,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 5 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>400,000.00</b>		<b>133,000.00</b>

**Alternate 6 Bid Schedule - Course of Construction Insurance (County)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
158	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE (COUNTY)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 6 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>50,000.00</b>		<b>69,000.00</b>

**Alternate 7 Bid Schedule - Course of Construction Insurance (CVWD)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
159	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE (CVWD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,750.00	12,750.00
<b>ALTERNATE 7 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>12,750.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>19,306,617.85</b>		<b>17,166,857.80</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>638,925.00</b>		<b>756,019.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>58,200.00</b>		<b>266,700.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 3 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>436,320.00</b>		<b>519,663.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 4 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>42,919.00</b>		<b>126,196.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 5 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>400,000.00</b>		<b>133,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 6 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>50,000.00</b>		<b>69,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 7 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>12,750.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>20,937,981.85</b>		<b>19,050,186.30</b>



# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	675,000.00	675,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
6	066018	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
7	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	88,581	12.00	1,062,972.00	13.00	1,151,553.00
7A	198005	IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	CY	6,000	7.50	45,000.00	0.01	60.00
8	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	6,079	4.00	24,316.00	2.00	12,158.00
9	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	3,372	5.00	16,860.00	5.00	16,860.00
10	153218	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	19,950	1.50	29,925.00	3.00	59,850.00
11	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	SQFT	5,411	3.10	16,774.10	3.00	16,233.00
12	153213	REMOVE CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (SLOPE LINING)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
13	153114	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.20' MAX)	SQFT	16,924	0.60	10,154.40	0.50	8,462.00
14	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	30	650.00	19,500.00	500.00	15,000.00
14A	204031	TRANSPLANT PALM TREE	EA	18	1,650.00	29,700.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
15	150685	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY (BOX)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
16	869043	REMOVE PULL BOX	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	200.00	1,600.00
17	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	26	125.00	3,250.00	200.00	5,200.00
18	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	990	3.00	2,970.00	4.00	3,960.00
19	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	50	315.00	15,750.00	1,000.00	50,000.00
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	21	700.00	14,700.00	1,000.00	21,000.00
21	152427	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	869042	ADJUST PULL BOX	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00
23	151286	SALVAGE SIGN STRUCTURE (PRIVATE)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	500.00
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
25	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ROADWAY)	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
26	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	17,126	1.50	25,689.00	1.40	23,976.40
27	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	267	3.50	934.50	3.00	801.00
28	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	30,700	42.00	1,289,400.00	36.00	1,105,200.00

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
29	390126	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	15,500	58.00	899,000.00	48.00	744,000.00
30	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	23	950.00	21,850.00	1,500.00	34,500.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	37,820	28.50	1,077,870.00	18.00	680,760.00
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	23,150	8.50	196,775.00	11.00	254,650.00
33	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	25,926	12.00	311,112.00	12.00	311,112.00
34	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	1,800	2.50	4,500.00	5.00	9,000.00
35	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	29,724	3.40	101,061.60	3.00	89,172.00
36	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	49	325.00	15,925.00	300.00	14,700.00
37	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	3,200	5.00	16,000.00	8.00	25,600.00
38	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	7,051	7.00	49,357.00	6.00	42,306.00
39	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	29,898	5.00	149,490.00	5.00	149,490.00
39A	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE BLANKET)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	600.00
40	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	103	35.00	3,605.00	25.00	2,575.00
41	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	480	110.00	52,800.00	125.00	60,000.00
43	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,523	110.00	167,530.00	100.00	152,300.00
44	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,849	135.00	249,615.00	145.00	268,105.00
45	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	430	140.00	60,200.00	160.00	68,800.00
46	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	195.00	66,300.00	220.00	74,800.00
47	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251, MH 252, AND MH 254, )	EA	17	5,000.00	85,000.00	6,000.00	102,000.00
48	017102	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227 AND JS 231)	EA	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
49	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (TRANSITION STRUCTURE)(RCFC&WCDS TS303)	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
50	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC&WCDS CB 100)	EA	12	7,500.00	90,000.00	15,000.00	180,000.00
51	000003	PARKWAY DRAIN WITH LOCAL DEPRESSION (RCFC&WCD LD 201)	SQFT	1,630	24.00	39,120.00	13.00	21,190.00
52	016801	DRYWELL (WITH LOCAL DEPRESSION RCFC&WCD LD 201)	EA	10	15,000.00	150,000.00	27,000.00	270,000.00
53	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (RCP/CMP CONNECTION)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
54	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (CONCRETE COLLAR)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
55	000003	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	50	85.00	4,250.00	160.00	8,000.00
56	000003	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	37	100.00	3,700.00	190.00	7,030.00
57	000003	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER	LF	1,595	20.00	31,900.00	35.00	55,825.00
58	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (RESET LINES)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
59	720106	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD A)	CY	572	45.00	25,740.00	205.00	117,260.00
60	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (REINFORCED)(PWC STD 601-1)	SQFT	285	35.00	9,975.00	60.00	17,100.00
61	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL (PWC STD 618-1)	SQFT	1,484	38.00	56,392.00	70.00	103,880.00
62	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (TYPE B11-51)	LF	356	50.00	17,800.00	65.00	23,140.00
63	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & HWY 111)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
64	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & VISTA GRANDE)	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
65	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & WESTWARD HO)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
66	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & MILES)	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
67	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & FRED WARING)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
68	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & COUNTRY CLUB)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
69	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & PEBBLE BEACH)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
70	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & INDIO)	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
71	991045	INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEM (TRAFFIC SIGNALS)	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
72	860401	LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & FIESTA DR)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
73	860401	LIGHTING (JEFFERSON & PALM CIRCLE)	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
74	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	76,974	0.35	26,940.90	0.35	26,940.90
75	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	23,927	0.50	11,963.50	0.50	11,963.50
76	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,685	1.10	12,853.50	1.00	11,685.00
77	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12")	LF	9,480	2.20	20,856.00	2.00	18,960.00
78	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,224	2.75	8,866.00	2.50	8,060.00
79	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	6,439	1.00	6,439.00	1.00	6,439.00
80	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	732	1.65	1,207.80	2.00	1,464.00
81	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	181	210.00	38,010.00	190.00	34,390.00
82	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	73	80.00	5,840.00	75.00	5,475.00
83	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	78	150.00	11,700.00	130.00	10,140.00
84	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) (BLUE SOLAR POWERED LED)	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00	120.00	960.00
85	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	3,340	25.00	83,500.00	85.00	283,900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Base Bid Schedule					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
86	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	2,561	30.00	76,830.00	70.00	179,270.00
87	490603(S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,536	65.00	164,840.00	170.00	431,120.00
88	490620(S)	108" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,152	1,600.00	1,843,200.00	2,231.00	2,570,112.00
89	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	232	400.00	92,800.00	300.00	69,600.00
90	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,811	510.00	2,453,610.00	575.00	2,766,325.00
91	510509(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MEDIAN PAVING) (BRIDGE)	SQFT	3,444	10.00	34,440.00	15.00	51,660.00
92	520102 (S-F-P)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,849,000	0.85	1,571,650.00	1.10	2,033,900.00
93	500001(S-P)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
94	519095(S-P)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	246	125.00	30,750.00	400.00	98,400.00
95	750501 (S-F-P)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	3,480	5.00	17,400.00	2.00	6,960.00
96	833142(F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED) (BRIDGE)	LF	1,060	190.00	201,400.00	245.00	259,700.00
97	000003(S-F)	108" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (8 GAUGE)	EA	12	12,500.00	150,000.00	24,000.00	288,000.00
98	721430(F)	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)	CY	936	250.00	234,000.00	250.00	234,000.00
99	750505 (S-F-P)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
100	000003 (S-F-P)	METAL BRIDGE RAILING	LF	1,037	400.00	414,800.00	400.00	414,800.00
101	839521 (S-F-P)	CABLE RAILING	LF	81	50.00	4,050.00	80.00	6,480.00
102	000003(S-F)	BRIDGE LIGHTING AND PULL BOXES	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00
102A	000003(S-P)	GAS LINE CASING AND SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
102B	000003(S-F)	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM AND SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
102C	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>17,548,609.30</b>		<b>19,950,762.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 1 Bid Schedule - Indio Water Main					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
103	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	7,122	75.00	534,150.00	105.00	747,810.00
104	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	786	110.00	86,460.00	160.00	125,760.00
105	000003	18" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	6	1,750.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
106	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	16	4,000.00	64,000.00	2,400.00	38,400.00
107	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
108	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
109	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
110	000003	18" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
111	000003	18" X 12" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
112	000003	24" X 18" DUCTILE IRON CROSS	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
113	000003	12" R.W. DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE	EA	5	2,750.00	13,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
114	000003	24" BLIND FLANGE	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
115	000003	18" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
116	000003	18" X 12" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
117	000003	24" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
118	000003	24" X 18" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
119	000003	2" AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	5	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
120	000003	6" BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	5	2,800.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
121	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	991	55.00	54,505.00	75.00	74,325.00
122	000003	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>872,165.00</b>		<b>1,058,695.00</b>

**Alternate 2 Bid Schedule - CVWD Sewer**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
123	714037	15" CLAY SEWER PIPE (VCP)	LF	620	265.00	164,300.00	405.00	251,100.00
124	719200	SEWER MANHOLE (60" MANHOLE)	EA	3	25,000.00	75,000.00	27,000.00	81,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>239,300.00</b>		<b>332,100.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 3 Bid Schedule - CVWD Water					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
125	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	LF	4,638	135.00	626,130.00	160.00	742,080.00
126	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON BUTTERFLY VALVE, EPOXY LINED AND COATED	EA	7	6,500.00	45,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00
127	000003	24" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	900.00	3,600.00
128	000003	24" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
129	000003	24" - 11.25 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	400.00	2,400.00
130	000003	2" AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
131	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	LF	67	65.00	4,355.00	140.00	9,380.00
132	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON GATE VALVE, EPOXY LINED AND COATED	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
133	000003	12" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
134	000003	12" - 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00
135	000003	12" - 90 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	400.00	400.00
136	000003	12" CAPS	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	200.00	400.00
<b>ALTERNATE 3 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>730,485.00</b>		<b>803,660.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 4 Bid Schedule - CVWD Liftstation Mitigation					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
137	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	126	5.00	630.00	6.00	756.00
	153246	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)	LF	16	40.00	640.00	75.00	1,200.00
138		(8' MASONRY WALL)						
139	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	20	6.00	120.00	60.00	1,200.00
140	000003	REMOVE WOOD TIES AND FILL ODOR CONTROL BED	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
141	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	100.00	200.00
142	518009	ACCESS GATE (16' WIDE GATE PIER PLANS)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
143	518009	ACCESS GATE (3' WIDE PEDESTRIAN GATE PIER PLANS)	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
144	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (REINFORCED)	LF	64	115.00	7,360.00	400.00	25,600.00
145	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	4	150.00	600.00	300.00	1,200.00
146	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	4	225.00	900.00	350.00	1,400.00
147	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LS	1	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00
	800402	CHAIN LINC FENCE (TYPE CL-8, SLATTED)	LF	46	65.00	2,990.00	70.00	3,220.00
148		(BARBED WIRE AND MAN GATE)						
149	066572	SIGN PANEL(S)	EA	1	200.00	200.00	225.00	225.00
150	066143	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPING	LS	1	150.00	150.00	750.00	750.00
151	000003	CONSTRUCT ODOR SCRUBBER	EA	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
152	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE PAD (4' X 8')	SQFT	32	25.00	800.00	70.00	2,240.00
153	000003	3/4" PVC WATERLINE	LF	32	20.00	640.00	0.50	16.00
154	000003	3/4" PVC CONDUIT W/2 #12 & #12G	LF	60	45.00	2,700.00	20.00	1,200.00
155	000003	3/4" PVC CONDUIT W/8 #14 & #12G	LF	60	50.00	3,000.00	30.00	1,800.00
156	000003	3" ABS	LF	85	20.00	1,700.00	30.00	2,550.00
<b>ALTERNATE 4 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>109,630.00</b>		<b>78,857.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Jefferson Street  
Between Highway 111 & Indio Blvd**

**Advertised: January 4, 2005 (Agenda item 3.40)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: February 16, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0473**

Alternate 5 Bid Schedule - IID Underground Distribution System					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	000003	UNDERGROUND DISTURBUTION SYSTEM	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 5 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>130,000.00</b>		<b>150,000.00</b>

**Alternate 6 Bid Schedule - Course of Construction Insurance (County)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
158	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE (COUNTY)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 6 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>65,000.00</b>		<b>15,000.00</b>

**Alternate 7 Bid Schedule - Course of Construction Insurance (CVWD)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
159	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE (CVWD)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE 7 SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>12,000.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>17,548,609.30</b>		<b>19,950,762.80</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>872,165.00</b>		<b>1,058,695.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 2 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>239,300.00</b>		<b>332,100.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 3 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>730,485.00</b>		<b>803,660.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 4 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>109,630.00</b>		<b>78,857.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 5 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>130,000.00</b>		<b>150,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 6 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>65,000.00</b>		<b>15,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 7 SUBTOTALS:</b>					<b>12,000.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>19,707,189.30</b>		<b>22,394,074.80</b>